

H.C.E.T. Technologies Announces Termination of Joint Venture with Blockchain Assets Management Group

MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CANADA, October 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- H.C.E.T. Technologies, a leading innovator in technology solutions, has officially terminated its joint venture with Blockchain Assets Management Group due to their financial non-performance. The decision marks the conclusion of this collaboration as H.C.E.T. refocuses its efforts toward a stronger and more prosperous future.

In parallel, H.C.E.T. Technologies has restructured its distribution channel. This strategic move aligns with our vision for growth and innovation. Additionally, we are pleased to hint that the first commercial prototype from our new developments is expected to be unveiled by the end of this year.

"We believe this shift positions us on a path toward greater success, allowing us to better serve our clients and stakeholders with a renewed focus and commitment," said Dickson Ng, CEO of H.C.E.T. Technologies.

H.C.E.T. remains dedicated to delivering value through groundbreaking solutions and continues to explore strategic partnerships that align with its goals.

About H.C.E.T. Technologies

HCET is dedicated to developing cutting-edge technology solutions that empower individuals and businesses in the digital age. With a strong focus on data management and security, HCET aims to deliver innovative products that enhance efficiency and convenience.

For media inquiries, contact: Ari Lozana info@hcet.ca

ARI LOZANA H.C.E.T. TECHOLOGIES email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/752655886 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.